PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Makoto Saito			09/29/1995				
Shunichi Momiki			09/29/1995				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mitsubishi Corporation						
Street Address:	6-3, Marunouchi 2-	6-3, Marunouchi 2-chome					
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyc	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN	APAN					
Property Type		Number					
Property Type Number							
Patent Number:		6408390					
Patent Number:		6789197					
Patent Number: 6408390 Patent Number: 6789197 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(512)853-880	1					
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 5128538800							
Email: cacker@intprop.com Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze							
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street							
Address Line 2: Suite 800							
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6057-46409, 46410					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	/Dean M. Munyon/					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Inventor Assig	nment 46403#page	1.tif					

ASSIGNME T

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned. Makoto SAITO, Shunichi MOMIKI

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: MITSUBISHI CORPORATION

a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at: 6-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

("Assignee") its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

[__] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.

] which was filed __ and assigned Serial No.

and is entitled: APPARATUS FOR DATA COPYRIGHT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

September 29 Date: 1995 Name: Makoto September 29 1995 Date Name: Shunichi MOMTKT 5 6.8.3 With the recently first insecond and the second and Name: Ber S. A. On this ____ day of _ ____ 19 ___, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared.] personally known to me] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)______subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that _executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT REEL: 025405 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 12/01/2010